## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

))

)

)

## **IN THE MATTER OF:**

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO WHOLESALE WATER RATES CHARGED BY THE CITY OF CARLISLE TO SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT AND NICHOLAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.200, KRS 278.160, KRS 278.180, KRS 278.190 AND 807 KAR 5:011

CASE NO. 2021-00382

## RESPONSE OF SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT TO ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED IN COMMISSION ORDER OF OCTOBER 20<sup>TH</sup>, 2021

Comes now Sharpsburg Water District, by and through counsel and for its Response to the allegations contained in the Order of the Public Service Commission dated October 20<sup>th</sup>, 2021, in the above referenced action and states as follows:

Sharpsburg Water District does not dispute and agrees with all allegations contained in said Order and further, affirmatively states that through September, 2021 it has paid to the City of Carlisle the sum \$1,499.83 in water charges in excess of the filed Tariff of the City of Carlisle.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Earl Rogers III Campbell & Rogers PLLC 154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KY 40351 (606) 783-1012 Fax (606) 784-8926 <u>earl@campbellrogers.com</u> Counsel for Sharpsburg Water District

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

The undersigned certifies that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2021; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

N. C

Earl Rogers III Counsel for Sharpsburg Water District